Case No. IPR2015-00209
Patent No. 6,108,704
Paper No. _____

UNITED STATES	PATENT AND TRA	DEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PA	TENT TRIAL AND	APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., et al. Petitioners

v.

STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INNOVATIVE COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-00209 Patent No. 6,108,704

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STUART STUBBLEBINE



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Dr. Stuart Stubblebine.

As agreed by the parties, Dr. Stubblebine's deposition will take place at 9:00 A.M. (local time) on October 21 and 22, 2015, at the office of:

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by video and using audiotape and/or stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted,

DATED: October 6, 2015

/s/ Ashok Ramani

Ashok Ramani Admitted *pro hac vice*

Counsel for Petitioner Hulu, LLC

Keker & Van Nest LLP 633 Battery St.

San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: 415-391-5400

aramani@kvn.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Stuart Stubblebine**, together with all exhibits and other papers filed therewith, were served on October 6, 2015 by placing a copy into FEDERAL EXPRESS directed to the attorneys of record for the patent at the following address:

Counsel for Straight Path IP Group, Inc. William A. Meunier (Reg. No. 41,193) Matthew D. Durell (Reg. No. 55,136) Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111

Counsel for LGE Darren M. Jiron (Registration No. 45,777) Rajeev Gupta (Registration No. 55,873) FINNEGAN, LLP 901 New York Ave., NW Washington, D.C. 20001

Counsel for VIZIO Kevin O'Brien (Registration No. 30,578) Richard V. Wells (Registration No. 53,757) Baker & McKenzie LLP 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Counsel for Toshiba Clint Conner (Registration No. 52,764) Paul Meiklejohn (Registration No. 26,569) Jennifer Spaith (Registration No. 51,916) Dorsey & Whitney 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402



Dated: October 6, 2015

/s/ Ashok Ramani

Ashok Ramani Admitted *pro hac vice* Counsel for Petitioner Hulu, LLC

Keker & Van Nest LLP 633 Battery St. San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: 415-391-5400 aramani@kvn.com

